5 | 5

connecting
pipe Drive fube
AC-100-0363

rescue stfairs

Orive tube

Load bearing adapfer
175272-7200-6

1:25

clamping element
W 1-AS0-010

hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140_8.8 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 fzn

blocking edge ring VSK 17

hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 & fzn

driving direction down hill

—

buff connecfaor
185272-270-17"

hexagon head bolf [S04014_M10x200 tzn
Z2x washer SO 7089 10 T/ZN
Zx hexagon nut SO 4032 M10 tzn

connector
17527-200-16

hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x40 tzn

hexagon head bolt [S04017 M10x30 tzn
washer SO 7089 10 fzn
washer SO 7093 10 fzn
lock nuf with nylon insert DIN985 M10 AZ

washer [SO 7089 17

nex

-300HV tzn
blocking edge ring VSK 127
agon nut SO 4032 M1Z2 fzn

aluminium rail
18527-270-75

HHER load bearing
<:iii‘ down hill
?j\
g
up hill 4 down hill
| nexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x140 tzn
| washer S0 7089 12 -300HV fzn
| blocking edge ring VSK 17
| hexagon nut SO 40372 M12 tzn
[~/
clsmping element
W [-ASO-004
game fo adjust U-40x35x4_190
femperafure|Ix] mm |yl mm |[v] mm [w] mm
-20°C 6 1
-10 °C 5 7
0°C b 3 Grid support profile
™~ 3 L ca. 80-100 | ca. 85-65 18527-290-320
20°C 7 5
30°C 1 6

U-65x50x%5

% % ¥ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 Y

Anzugsmomente fightening forgue
Large 120Nm

Tele clamp Large 19592-001-110
hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x60 tzn
hexagon nut M16 fzn

' rescue stairs
"//*i205227w00702©o

hexagon head bolt [SO 4017 M1Z2xL0 tzn
washer S0 7093 172 tzn

blocking edge ring VSK 12

hexagon nut IS0 4032 M1Z2 tzn

Innotech rail
M10x20

grafing
3000x250x50

U-50x50x4

angle
AC-100-029

Strew hook (2.0
185272-72720-60

hexagon head Dolt SO 4014 M12x140 tzn
washer SO 7093 12 tzn
washer SO 7089 12 tzn
hexagon nut SO 40372 M12 tzn

B i Nexagon head bolt [SO 4017 M12x40 fzn
Alternating longitudinal struts B washer 150 7089 12 -3000V 1zn
_ in the straight Line blocking edge ring VSK 17
= ULOX25%3 nexagon nut S0 4032 M12 tzn
24 AC-100-025 (L=6000) "2 - UZB0Xo0%>
AC-100-026 (L=5000)
AC-100-027 (L=6000)
U-65x50x5
L T © o). /A
hexagon head bolt ISO 4017 M12x190 AZ with diagonal nexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x40 tzn
washer [SO 7089 12 fzn washer S0 7089 16 fzn
blocking edge ring VSK 17 blocking edge ring VSK 16
hexagon nuf SO 4032 M12 fzn hexagon nut 1SO 40372 M16 tzn
[ M ,
clamping element 001
W -ASO-004 ground claw 19522-001-405 nexagon head bolt SO 4017 M16x90 tzn
’ U-4L0x35xL 190 wagher S0 7089 16 tzn
' -} _ ' -1 ¢ .1 blocking edge ring VYSK 16
L I I—— I L _I hexagon nut S0 4032 M16 1zn
1 =S I preload force,
[ \\\\\\\\ " S ﬂgmemﬂg TOPQU@ ALl drawings, skefches and planning documents are under
= ==—__ ) strength cafegory 8.6 copyright. Passing on, copying, exploitation and information
—_— }{\“!} Department of Planning dimension | Preload force frightening torque regarding the confents are not allowed. In case of confra-
| | | | \ QSLW and Environment [KN] Ma [Nm] venftion all rights are reserved especially action for damages.
‘ I] ‘ I] ‘ lssued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 W MWO 26 L}Q reale SEERIEE
__—1 e 2 [ MR 35 50 & =@ -
= == == == Approved Application No DA 22/11272 3 M6 70 27C @H@@@m@ DIN 1S0 2768-m ﬁéTi:T;Tn
Granted onthe 31 March 2022 guanfity ground nail / ground claw L M20 110 430 - - __Pate  ome .
signed  SButler SIAIONT | ve inside |curve outeide || 5 M7 130 580 - jxl? s el seemel I 3TTaCchmMent []af"TS downhill
e Sheet No 24 of 58 Lengfh fcm] QAU;];;W quantity quantity 4 M2 L 150 710 [ 20 EL@VBTIOH >2m
80 7 7 7 ] MZ2'] 200 1100 o
100 / / 7 8 M30 245 1500 B 19522-200-0000
170 l / 7 9 M36 355 2600 ‘ S - _ , | of
indexmodification date 19522-011-BERGAB_ENG _AB2M ‘ weight: 607.275 kg
7 | 2 3 ‘ 5 5 | 7 | 8




Hexagon head bolt SO 4014 M10x200 tzn support plate uphill
Hexagon nut [SO 4032 M10 tzn 1715272-770-3
Z2x washer SO 7089_10 fzn

Hexagon nut [50 4032 M10 tzn when using the Backstop Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x40 8.8 tzn

Hexagon head golf ISO4017 M12x50 8.8 fzn washew NS 7089 17 1zn H
Backeto washer 1S0 7089 12 tzn locking edge ring VSK 12
@52272004228 locking edge ring VSK 12 s - Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M1Z2 fzn
@ Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 tzn o oo o -
o o | VT -) o o
Jame o adjust / \Rer o [ oF cable duct Negax RL 60.700F
Support profile cable duct Screws according to NM/EDJAX - equipment
femperature| [x] mm [y] mm 18522-220-29 \ —
| ?S g ; number of Teleclamps when Hexagon head bolt SO 40717 M12x40 8.8 fzn
¥ o~ X — supporflength »3.5m = 3 piece washer DIN 90214 12 1zn
110 0 L, 3 : : locking edge ring VSK 17
Teleclamps fightening forgue: ¥ £SO L0372 M12 8
10° 3 L 19592-001-110 (Large) 120Nm exagon nd
Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M10x40 6.6 tzn
ocking edge ring Vo 10 1z 30 W 6 Hexagon head bolt 1SQ 4017 M16x40 tzn e
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M10 8 tzn wacher 150 7089 16 trn + +
Locking edge ring VSK 16 J-80%50%5 | Dzw.| U-65%x50x%5
Hexagon nut SO 4032 M16
: Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x190 AZ with diagonal
variant 1 | | , Hexagon head bolt ISO 4014 M12x140 tzn without diagonal T
Connection grating | variant 7 washer 1SO 7089 12 tzn
i Connection grafing Hexagon fead bolt 50 40717 M16x90 fzn locking edge ring VSK 12
) washer 150 7089_16 fzn Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 fzn

Locking edge ring VSK_16 N
Hexagon nut SO 4032 M16 tzn M) — — - 4\\7 ~— _ 1

Railing post complete

|
\
\
| ]
| ]
| 1! Clamping profile F
7 [Phasas 0-40x35x4-190
| N W I-ASO-004
| round claw
| n Hexagon head bolt SO 40714 MB8x70_8.8 fzn J
1| | 2x washer 1SO 7089_8 tzn [7o22m DU 1:10
N Hexagon nut IS0 4032-M8_8 fzn
+ clamping profile ]
Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140 6.6 fzn | i U-LOx35xk -190
washer 150 7023 "2 tzn || Hexagon head bolt IS0 4014 M12x140 8.8 tzn ! W 1-AS0-004
washer [SO 7089 172 tzn 1 washer SO 7093 12 t7n || |
H@XSQOH nut 150 4032 M12 B ‘ washer 1SO 7089 12 t7n o dP\'vmg fube 085x?
= fexagon nut 150 4032 Mz 8 d Hexagon head bolt ISO 4014 M12x140 fzn y
n w1 e washer IS0 7089 12 tzn o £
fodo—r— — 7 — | || Truss head screw DIN 603 MBxL4L5 locking edge ring VSK 12 = driving fube connectfor
A eI ———— Hexagon nut 1S0 4032 M8 tzn Hexagon nut 1S0 4032 M12 fzn 110 AL-100-035
110 S | A N . '
Screw hook (2.0
clamping profile 16522-220-60 : :
W I-AS0-010 Wl -ASO-004 Handrail fube
° )= Hexagon head bolf SO 4014 M12x140_8.8 tzn profile A U80x50x5 X=X 05.2.4X2.0
1:10 Hexagon head bolt IS0 4014 M12x120_8.8 tzn profile A U65x50x5 110
washer SO 7089 12 fzn Handrail bracket access
Locking edge ring VSK 127 AC-AST16-14
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M1Z2 tzn
y
mountfing brackets for Llongifudinal sfrutfs
AC-100-029
Hexagon head bolt SO 4017 M12x40_8.0 SB fzn
Zx washer 7089_17 —
Hexagon nut M12_6 SB fzn
Balance plate GTR-ladder
AC-AST6-8 Connector grate
I AC-AST16-5 ;
Hexagon head Bbolt ISO4017 M12x60 6.8 fzn
Z2x washer SO 7089 12 tzn
Hexagon nut 1SO 4032 M12 fzn
Aluminium ladder ground nail
AC-AST6-T7 -
longifudinal struts according - NUME f 4 nail 1 cl Preload force,
fo specification List i%% Deginm_entofPltﬂnning uwmﬁhepcaotwgfﬁgmamg%wg h%e,;h%mugm chaw Tightening forgue
U-40x25%3 INSW  and =nviionmen . . Strength grade 8.8
= = _// ) direction ﬁ%lggg%z Ek%g% Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Length [cm] SL%DU%DZE/O Suﬂ]iﬁﬂbge?/o Suﬂ)iﬁﬂbge?/o dimension ppewﬁkdmfome ﬂgmhe/\ﬂam[gNmT}omue
== AC-100-027 (tgém) Approved Application No DA 22/11272 80 3 3 / 7 10 76 10 ]
Granted onthe 31 March 2023 WOO 3 2 2
/ M17 35 90
3 Signed SButler 120 Z Z Z : : : 3 M16 70 215
( ( oot No s of 58 Number of ground nails per ground claw| Number and design of longifudinal sfruts . 20 0 130
R o __— without cafwalks and height < Zm Elevafion slope slope slope
- = __ = — o | slope S0 e 309 heights max. 50% >50% max. 30% 5 MZ27 130 560
= — tength [eml | =000 er | number number <1,5m |one-sided|both sides : 6 | M24 150 740
m.. 80 7 1 1 >1,5m both sides|both sides - ] M2'] 200 1100
100 7 ? ? 08 one-sided 8 M30 245 1500
1/ 170 1 1 1 R ] ) every 3rd field| g M36 355 2600
NUWD@P Of DSEKSTODS scale [:25 / 1210 / 1:5
S e e e D | depending on the gradient @@@@m@ =@ s ion
= e slope slope slope DIN IS0 2768m material: ---
T W o m e e
| .. - i | 0 | v | e (20
: S T e e e e e ] N case of doubf, choose the shorter distancel |- = - - '
\ ALl drawings, skefches and planning documenfs are under - |- - - _ 5“5“
ight. Passi : ing. exploitafi d informati e - - -2720-
grate 3000x250x50 A S S s e - _ 19522-220-0000
vention all rights are reserved especially action for damages. ndexmod i fication  ldate  |name : 19522-011-BERGAUF _ENG | weight: 1379.697 kg
7 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8

m:\07__Rodelbahn\02_7 _Projekt\AlpineCoasfer\NAuftrag\AT _0berau_2019-15200-01\CAD\Projekt\185272-7220-Aufstaenderung\Aufsfaenderung-Bergauf\



	19522-200-0000_eng_attachment parts C2.0 downhill over 2m
	19522-220-0000_eng_attachment parts C2.0 uphill

